Question N
4

13
15

22

24
33
35
36
37
45
55
58
59
61

64
68
71
76

77

78
79
80

83
85

86

87
89

WRITTEN EXAM CHANGES

Comment
Specify which type of Vars, In or out

Question does not discriminate

(

2001 NRC Exam Changes Summary

Response
Question modified, Lagging Power factor added to question

Question replaced

K/A mismatch, A2 directs accessment of plant conditions and Question modified, procedure steps added to distractors

use of a procedure to mitigate

K/A mismatch Question should ask about DC distribution not Question replaced

system power supplies

Incorrect K/A

Question does not discriminate

Add procedure reference to question stem

Remove SHOULD, add procedure reference to stem
Incorrect K/A

Add procedure reference to question stem

Remove SHOULD, add procedure reference to stem
Change distractor A, add potential to stem

Add procedure reference to question stem

Add procedure reference to question stem, describe answers

Incomplete K/A second part of A2 not tested
Remove SHOULD from question stem’
Question has unnecéssary information in stem
Not SRO level of knowledge

Not SRO level of knowledge

Change distractors
K/A mismatch Question asks about level not temperature
Not SRO level of knowledge

Change AND to AN
Not SRO level of knowledge

Not SRO level of knowledge

Remove T-103 reference from stem
Incorrect K/A

Correct K/A noted in question data

Question replaced

Question modified, Procedure Reference added to stem

Question medified, SHOULD replaced, procedure reference added to stem
Correct K/A noted in question data

Question modified, Procedure Reference added to stem

Question madified, SHOULD replaced, procedure reference added to stem
Question modified, distractor A replaced, potential added to guestion stem
Question modified, procedure reference added to stem

Question modified, Procedure Reference added to stem, answers explained

Question replaced
Question modified, SHOULD replaced ‘
Question modified, additional information removed from stem

Question modified, Reference to T procedure removed. Candidate will have to choose which
trip to enter per 10CFR55.43B(5)

Question modified, Reference to T procedure removed. Candidate will have to choose which
trip to enter per 10CFR55.43B(5)

Question modified, distractors changed
Question replaced

Question modified, Reference to T procedure removed. Candidate will have to choose which
trip to enter per 10CFR55.43B(5)

Question modified, AND changed to AN, EO Capitalized

Question modified, Reference to T procedure removed. Candidate will have to choose which
trip to enter per 10CFR55.43B(5)

Question modified, Reference to T procedure removed. Candidate will have to choose which
trip to enter per 10CFR55.43B(5)

Question modified, T-103 removed from stem
Correct K/A noted in question data, removed redundant wording from answers

Page 1

4/16/01




Question N
93
98

929

100
101
102
105
108
113
116
117
119
120
121
125

129

136
137
138
139
140
141
144

Comment
Add procedure reference to question stem

(

2001 NRC Exam Changes Summary

Response
Question modified, Procedure Reference added to stem

K/A mistmatch, Implausable distractors, K/A relief requested Question replaced

Remove SHOULD from question stem

Not SRO level of knowledge

Remove SHOULD from question stem

K/A data missing

Incorrect K/A

Incorrect K/A

Add handswitch name to stem

Add procedure reference to question stem
Question has unnecessary information in stem
Incorrect K/A

Question has unnecessary information in stem
Incomplete K/A second part of A2 not tested
Question has unnecessary information in stem
ADMIN CHANGES

Removed second part of question, re-write first part of

question

Can be converted to JPM
Delete

Delete

Can be converted to JPM
Can be converted to JPM
Delete

Can be converted to JPM

question modified, SHOULD replaced

Question modified, Reference to ON-120 removed
question modified, SHOULD replaced

Correct K/A data added to question data

Correct K/A noted in question data

Correct K/A noted in question data

Question Modified, handswitch added to stem

Question Modified, procedure reference added to question stem

Question modified, additional information removed from stem
Correct K/A data added to question data

Question modified, additional information removed from stem
Question replaced

Question modified, additional information removed from stem

Second part of question deleted, first part of question re-written

Question converted to JPM
Deleted Topic tested by JPM
Deleted Topic tested by JPM
Question converted to JPM
Question converted to JPM
Deleted Topic tested by JPM
Question converted to JPM

Page 2

27N

4/16/01




ES-401 Written Examination Form ES-401-9
Review Worksheet for LIMERICK
1. 2, 3. Psychometric Flaws 4. Job Content Flaws 5. Other | 6. 7.
Q# { LOK | LOD -
(F/H) | (1-5) | Stem |Cues| T/F |Cred. |Partial| Job- |Minutia| # |Back-| @ |SRO|U/E/S Explanation
Focus Dist. Link units | ward | K/A | Only
11 F 3 S | KIA match RO/SRO
2 H 3 S K/A match
3 F 3 S
4 H 3 E Provide “leading or lagging” power factor
5 F 2 S
6 H 3 S
7 H 3 S
8 H 3 S
9 F 2 X S K/A match. Backward logic OK
10 F 3 S v
Instructions
[Refer to Section D of ES-401 and Appendix B for additional information regarding each of the following concepts.]
1. Enter the level of knowledge (LOK) of each question as either (F)undamental or (H)igher cognitive level.
2. Enter the level of difficulty (LOD) of each question using a 1 - § (easy - difficult) rating scale (questions in the 2 - 4 range are acceptable).
3. Check the appropriate box if a psychometric flaw is identified:
. The stem lacks sufficient focus to elicit the correct answer (e.g., unclear intent, more information is needed, or too much needless information).
The stem or distractors contain cues (i.., clues, specific determiners, phrasing, length, etc). .
The answer choices are a collection of unrelated true/false statements.
More than one distractor is not credible.
One or more distractors is (are) partially correct {e.g., if the applican can make unstated assumptions that are not contradicted by stem).
4. Check the appropriate box if a job content error is identified:
. The question is not linked to the job requirements (i.e., the question has a valid K/A but, as written, is not operational in content).
The question requires the recall of knowledge that is too specific for the closed reference test mode (i.e., it is not required to be known from memory).
The question contains data with an unrealistic level of accuracy or inconsistent units (e.g., panel meter in percent with question in galions).
The question requires reverse logic or application compared to the job requirements.
5. Check the appropriate box if the sampled question does not match the approved K/A or an SRO-only question is not at the SRO level.
6. Based on the reviewer's judgment, is the question as written (U)nacceptable (requiring repair or replacement), in need of (E)ditorial enhancement, or (S)atisfactory?
7. For any "U" ratings, at a minimum, explain how the Appendix B psychometric attributes are not being met.

NUREG-1021, Revision 8, Supplement 1 Page 1 of 7




ES-401 LIMERICK Form ES-401-9

1. 2. 3. Psychometric Flaws 4. Job Content Flaws 5. Other 6. 7.

Q# | LOK | LOD ,
(F/H) | (1-5) | Stem [Cues| T/F | Cred. |Partial | Job- |Minutia| # |[Back-{ Q= |SRO| U/E/S Explanation
Focus Dist. Link units | ward ﬂ gir_l_y
1M1} H 3 S K/A match RO/SRO
12 F 2 S
13 H 2 ] Non discriminating REPLACED
14 H 3 S
15| H 3 X u A2.02 K/A mismatch ~ REPLACED
16| F 3 s |
17| H 2 [
18| H 3 s
19 F 3 S
20 H 3 S
21 H 3 S K/A match.
22 H 3 X U K/A mismatch REPLACED
23 H 3 )
24 F 2 S Typo in K/A outline  K/A match
25 F 3 S
26| F 2 S
27| H 2 S
28 H 3 S
29 F 2 S Typoin K/A K/A match
30 H 3 S v_
Page 2 of 7 NUREG-1021, Revision 8, Supplement 1



ES-401 LIMERICK Form ES-401-9
1. 2. 3. Psychometric Flaws 4. Job Content Flaws 5. Other 6. 7.
Q# | LOK | LOD
(FMH) | (1-5) | Stem |Cues| T/F | Cred. |Partial | Job- |Minutia | # [Back-| Q# [SRO| U/E/S Explanation
Focus Dist. Link units | ward | K/A | Only
31 F 2 S RO/SRO
32 H 2 S
33 F 1 X U Non discriminating REPLACED
34 H 2 S
35 H 3 E Add procedure reference in stem
36 F 3 X E Replace “should” & add procedure reference in stem
37 H 2 S K/A match; Typo in K/IA
38 H 3 S
39 F 3 S
40 F 2 S
4 H 3 S
42 F 2 S
43 F 3 S
44 H 2 S
45 F 2 E K/A match Add procedure reference in stem
46 | F 2 S
47 F 2 S
48 | F 2 S K/A match
49 H 3 S
50 H 3 S Replace should (NO PROCEDURE REFERENCE NEEDED) +—_
Page 3 of 7 NUREG-1021, Revision 8, Supplement 1



ES-401 LIMERICK Form ES-401-9
1. 2. 3. Psychometric Flaws 4. Job Content Flaws 5. Other 6. 7.
Q# | LOK | LOD —
(F/H) | (1-5) | Stem [Cues| T/F | Cred. |Partial | Job- |Minutia|{ #/ |Back-| Q= |SRQ| U/E/S Explanation
Focus Dist. Link units | ward | K/A | Only
51 H 2 S RO
52 1 F 2 S K/A match
53 F 3 S
54| H 3 S
55 H 3 E Replace should Add procedure reference in stem
56| H 2 S
57 H 3 S
58 H 2 X E Revise distractor “a” & add “potential”’ in stem
59 H 3 E K/A match Add procedure reference
60| H 2 S
61 H 2 X E A2.06 K/A mismatch Add procedure reference
62 | F 2 S
63 | H 3 S K/A match
64| F 1 X u A2.01 K/A mismatch REPLACED
65| H 2 S
66 | F 2 S K/A march
67 F 3 S
68 F 3 E Replace should
69 H 3 S
70 H 3 S K/IA match %'
Page 4 of 7 NUREG-1021, Revision 8, Supplement 1




ES-401 LIMERICK Form ES-401-9

1. 2. 3. Psychometric Flaws 4. Job Content Flaws 5,.Other 6. 7.
Q# | LOK | LOD
(FMH) | (1-5) | Stem |Cues| T/F | Cred. |Partial | Job- |Minutia | #/ |Back-| Q# [SRO| U/E/S Explanation
Focus Dist. Link units | ward | K/A | Only
71 F 2 X E K/A match Wordy stem REVISED RO
72 H 3 S
73 H 2 S
74 F 2 S
75 F 3 S K/A match Y
7| H 3 - X E Remove reference in stem SRO
77 H 3 X E Remove reference in stem
7| H 2 X E K/A match  Revise distractors
791 H 1 X X u Remove reference in stem & K/A mismatch REPLACED
80| H 2 X E Remove reference in stem
81 H 3 X S Typoin KIA  K/A match
82 H 3 X E Remove reference in stem
83 H 2 S Typo in distractor “c” (and to an)
84 H 2 S
85| H 3 X E Remove reference in stem
86| H 2 X E Remove reference in stem
87 F 2 X E _Replace should & wordy stem REVISED
88 H 2 S K/A match
89 H 3 E Typo in K/A & Distractors shortened  K/A match
90 H 2 S K/A match v

Page 5 of 7 NUREG-1021, Revision 8, Supplement 1




ES-401 LIMERICK Form ES-401-9

1. 2. 3. Psychometric Flaws 4. Job Content Flaws 5,:Other 6. 7.
Q# | LOK | LOD
(F/H) | (1-5) | Stem [Cues| T/F | Cred. |Partial [ Job- |Minutia| # |Back-| Q= |SRO| U/E/S Explanation
Focus Dist. Link units | ward | K/A | Only
9 H 2 S SRO
92| H 3 [
93 F 2 E K/A match Replace should & Add procedure reference
94 H 2 S
95 F 3 S
9% | F 2 S
97 F 2 S
98 H 3 X X U Distractors & K/A mismatch REPLACED
99 F 2 E Replace should
100| H 3 X E K/A match Wordy stem REVISED
101| F 2 E Replace should RO/SRO_
102} F 2 S Typo in K/A K/A match
103} F 2 s
104} F 2 S K/A match
1051 H 3 S Typo in KIA K/A match
106| F 2 S
107 F 2 S
1081 H 3 S Typo in KIA K/A match
109] H 3 S
10| F 2 s V

Page 6 of 7 NUREG-1021, Revision 8, Supplement 1



ES-401 LIMERICK Form ES-401-9
1. 2. 3. Psychometric Flaws 4. Job Content Flaws 5, Other 6. 7.
Q# | LOK | LOD
(F/H) | (1-8) | Stem |Cues| T/F | Cred. |Partial | Job- |Minutia| #/ |[Back-| @* |SRO| U/E/S Explanation
Focus Dist. Link units | ward | K/A | Only
1M1] H 3 S RO/SRO
1121 H 2 S K/A match
113| H 3 E Identify handswitch in stem
14| H 3 S
15| H 3 S
116| F 2 S K/A match Add procedure reference
117 F 2 X S Wordy stem REVISED
118| F 2 S
19| F 2 X E Replace should Typoin KIA K/A match
120 F 2 X E Wordy stem REVISED
121| H 2 X U A2.16 K/A mismatch REPLACED
1221 F 2 S
1231 H 3 S
124 H 3 S K/A match
125} F 2 X E Wordy stem REVISED i
Page 7 of 7 NUREG-1021, Revision 8, Supplement 1



