2001 NRC Exam Changes Summary

WRITTEN EXAM CHANGES

Question N	Comment	
4	Comment Specify which type of Vars, In or out	Response
13	Question does not discriminate	Question modified, Lagging Power factor added to question
15		Question replaced
15	K/A mismatch, A2 directs accessment of plant conditions and use of a procedure to mitigate	
22	K/A mismatch Question should ask about DC distribution not system power supplies	Question replaced
24	Incorrect K/A	Correct K/A noted in question data
33	Question does not discriminate	Question replaced
35	Add procedure reference to question stem	Question modified, Procedure Reference added to stem
36	Remove SHOULD, add procedure reference to stem	Question modified, SHOULD replaced, procedure reference added to stem
37	Incorrect K/A	Correct K/A noted in question data
45	Add procedure reference to question stem	Question modified, Procedure Reference added to stem
55	Remove SHOULD, add procedure reference to stem	Question modified, SHOULD replaced, procedure reference added to stem
58	Change distractor A, add potential to stem	Question modified, distractor A replaced, potential added to question stem
59	Add procedure reference to question stem	Question modified, procedure reference added to stem
61	Add procedure reference to question stem, describe answers	Question modified, Procedure Reference added to stem, answers explained
64	Incomplete K/A second part of A2 not tested	Question replaced
	Remove SHOULD from question stem	Question modified, SHOULD replaced
	Question has unnecessary information in stem	Question modified, additional information removed from stem
	Not SRO level of knowledge	Question modified, Reference to T procedure removed. Candidate will have to choose which trip to enter per 10CFR55.43B(5)
77	Not SRO level of knowledge	Question modified, Reference to T procedure removed. Candidate will have to choose which trip to enter per 10CFR55.43B(5)
78		Question modified, distractors changed
79		Question replaced
	Not SRO level of knowledge	Question rodified, Reference to T procedure removed. Candidate will have to choose which trip to enter per 10CFR55.43B(5)
83	AL	Question modified, AND changed to AN, EO Capitalized
		Question modified, Reference to T procedure removed. Candidate will have to choose which trip to enter per 10CFR55.43B(5)
		Question modified, Reference to T procedure removed. Candidate will have to choose which trip to enter per 10CFR55.43B(5)
87	m	Question modified, T-103 removed from stem
89		Correct K/A noted in question data, removed redundant wording from answers

2001 NRC Exam Changes Summary

Question N	Comment	Response
93	Add procedure reference to question stem	Question modified, Procedure Reference added to stem
98	K/A mistmatch, Implausable distractors, K/A relief requested	Question replaced
99	Remove SHOULD from question stem	question modified, SHOULD replaced
100	Not SRO level of knowledge	Question modified, Reference to ON-120 removed
101	Remove SHOULD from question stem	question modified, SHOULD replaced
102	K/A data missing	Correct K/A data added to question data
105	Incorrect K/A	Correct K/A noted in question data
108	Incorrect K/A	Correct K/A noted in question data
113	Add handswitch name to stem	Question Modified, handswitch added to stem
116	Add procedure reference to question stem	Question Modified, procedure reference added to question stem
117	Question has unnecessary information in stem	Question modified, additional information removed from stem
119	Incorrect K/A	Correct K/A data added to question data
120	Question has unnecessary information in stem	Question modified, additional information removed from stem
121	Incomplete K/A second part of A2 not tested	Question replaced
125	Question has unnecessary information in stem ADMIN CHANGES	Question modified, additional information removed from stem
129	Removed second part of question, re-write first part of question	Second part of question deleted, first part of question re-written
136	Can be converted to JPM	Question converted to JPM
137	Delete	Deleted Topic tested by JPM
138	Delete	Deleted Topic tested by JPM
139	Can be converted to JPM	Question converted to JPM
140	Can be converted to JPM	Question converted to JPM
141	Delete	Deleted Topic tested by JPM
144	Can be converted to JPM	Question converted to JPM

4/16/01

ES-4	101								Re		/ritten v Wor			tion <u>r lime</u> f	Form ES-401
Q#	1. LOK	2. LOD		3. Psyc	chomet	ric Flaw	S	4.	Job Con	tent Fl	aws	5. C	other	6.	7.
Q#	(F/H)	(1-5)	Stem Focus	Cues	T/F	Cred. Dist.	Partial	Job- Link	Minutia	#/ units	Back- ward	Q≠ K/A	SRO Only	U/E/S	Explanation
1	F	3												s	K/A match RO/SRO
2	н	3												s	K/A match
3	F	3												s	
4	н	3												E	Provide "leading or lagging" power factor
5	F	2												s	
6	н	3												s	
7	н	3												s	
8	н	3				1								s	
9	F	2									x			s	K/A match. Backward logic OK
10	F	3	·											s	*
1. 2. 3. 4.	Ent Che Che	er the k eck the r r c eck the	evel of c appropri The ster The ster The ans More tha One or r appropri The que The que The que	inte bo n lacks n or dis wer ch an ore dis nore di nore di tiate bo stion re stion re stion c	dge (LCD) y (LOD) x if a p sufficient stractor oices a distract stractor x if a jc s not lin equires ontains equires	DK) of each sychom ent focu s contai tor is no rs is (and bb conte ked to t the rec data wi reverse	ach que etric flas s to elic n cues (ection c t credib e) partia nt error he job re all of kno th an ur logic ou	stion a on usir w is ide it the c i.e., cl f unrel le. lly corr is ider equirer owledcorrealist r applic	s either (ng a 1 - 5 correct ar ues, spe- lated true rect (e.g. tifified: nents (i.c. e that is ic level c cation co	F)und (easy cific de /false , if the e., the too sp f accu mpare	B for add amental - difficu (e.g., un etermine stateme applica question ecific fo racy or d to the	or (H int) rati ers, ph ents. nt can nt can n has in cons job re	I inform)igher o ng sca intent, rasing, make a valid closed sistent quirem	cognitive le (ques more inf length, unstate K/A but referenc units (e. ents.	egarding each of the following concepts.] e level. ations in the 2 - 4 range are acceptable). formation is needed, or too much needless information). etc). d assumptions that are not contradicted by stem). , as written, is not operational in content). ce test mode (i.e., it is not required to be known from memory). g., panel meter in percent with question in gallons).
5. 6.															only question is not at the SRO level. eplacement), in need of (E)ditorial enhancement, or (S)atisfactory?
7									pendix B						

ES-401

LIMERICK

Form ES-401-9

	1.	2.	3	. Psyc	homet	ric Flaw	'S	4.	Job Con	tent Fl	aws	5. C	Other	6.	7.	
Q#	LOK (F/H)	LOD (1-5)	Stem Focus	Cues	T/F	Cred. Dist.	Partial	Job- Link	Minutia		Back- ward	Q≠ K⁄A	SRO Only	U/E/S	Explanation	
11	н	3												s	K/A match RO/	'SRO
12	F	2												s		
13	н	2												U	Non discriminating REPLACED	
14	н	3												S		
15	н	3										х		U	A2.02 K/A mismatch REPLACED	
16	F	3												S		
17	н	2												S		
18	н	3		_										S		
19	F	3												s		
20	н	3						:						S		
21	н	3												S	K/A match.	
22	н	3										х		U	K/A mismatch REPLACED	
23	н	3												S		
24	F	2												s	Typo in K/A outline K/A match	
25	F	3												s		
26	F	2												s		
27	н	2												S		
28	н	3												S		
29	F	2												s	Typo in K/A K/A match	
30	н	3												S		1

Page 2 of 7

ES-401

LIMERICK

Form ES-401-9

Q#	1. LOK	2. LOD	3	. Psyc	homet	ric Flaw	'S	4.	Job Coni	tent Fla	aws	5. C	other	6.	7.
Q#	(F/H)	(1-5)	Stem Focus	Cues	T/F	Cred. Dist.	Partial	Job- Link	Minutia	#/ units	Back- ward	Q≠ K⁄A	SRO Only	U/E/S	Explanation
31	F	2												S	RO/SRO
32	н	2												S	
33	F	1				х								U	Non discriminating REPLACED
34	н	2												S	
35	н	3												E	Add procedure reference in stem
36	F	3				х								Е	Replace "should" & add procedure reference in stem
37	н	2												S	K/A match; Typo in K/A
38	н	3												S	
39	F	3												S	
40	F	2												S	
41	н	3												S	
42	F	2												S	
43	F	3												S	
44	н	2												s	
45	F	2												E	K/A match Add procedure reference in stem
46	F	2												S	
47	F	2												S	
48	F	2												S	K/A match
49	н	3												S	
50	н	3												S	Replace should (NO PROCEDURE REFERENCE NEEDED)

Page 3 of 7

	1.	2.	3	. Psyc	homet	ric Flaw	rs	4.	Job Cont	tent Fl	aws	5. C	other	6.	7.	
Q#	LOK (F/H)	LOD (1-5)	Stem Focus	Cues	T/F	Cred. Dist.	Partial	Job- Link	Minutia	#/ units	Back- ward	Q≠ K/A	SRO Only	U/E/S	Explanation	, <u></u>
51	н	2												s		RO
52	F	2 、												S	K/A match	
53	F	3												S		
54	н	3												S		
55	н	3												E	Replace should Add procedure reference in stem	
56	н	2												S		
57	н	3			1									S		
58	н	2				х								E	Revise distractor "a" & add "potential" in stem	
59	н	3												E	K/A match Add procedure reference	
60	н	2												S		
61	н	2										х		Е	A2.06 K/A mismatch Add procedure reference	
62	F	2												S		
63	н	3												S	K/A match	
64	F	1										х		U	A2.01 K/A mismatch REPLACED	
65	н	2												S		
66	F	2												S	K/A march	
67	F	3												s		
68	F	3												E	Replace should	
69	н	3												s		
70	н	3												s	K/A match	Ý

Page 4 of 7

	1.	2.	3	. Psycl	homet	ric Flaw	rs	4.	Job Cont	ent Fl	aws	5. C	other	6.	7.	<u></u>
Q#	LOK (F/H)	LOD (1-5)	Stem Focus	Cues	T/F	Cred. Dist.	Partial	Job- Link	Minutia	#/ units	Back- ward	Q≠ K⁄A	SRO Only	U/E/S	Explanation	
71	F	2	х											E	K/A match Wordy stem REVISED	RO
72	н	3												S		
73	н	2												s		
74	F	2												s		
75	F	3												S	K/A match	Y
76	н	3											Х	E	Remove reference in stem	SRO
77	н	3											X .	Е	Remove reference in stem	
78	н	2		х					· · · · ·					E	K/A match Revise distractors	
79	н	1										х	x	U	Remove reference in stem & K/A mismatch REPLACED	
80	н	2											х	Е	Remove reference in stem	
81	н	3										х		S	Typo in K/A K/A match	
82	н	3											x	E	Remove reference in stem	
83	н	2										~		S	Typo in distractor "c" (and to an)	
84	н	2												S		
85	н	3											х	E	Remove reference in stem	
86	н	2											x	E	Remove reference in stem	
87	F	2	x											E	Replace should & wordy stem REVISED	
88	н	2												s	K/A match	
89	н	3												E	Typo in K/A & Distractors shortened K/A match	
90	н	2												S	K/A match	Ý

Page 5 of 7

Q#	1. LOK	2. LOD	3	. Psyc	homet	ric Flaw	'S	4.	Job Con	tent Fla	aws	5. C	other	6.	7.]
Q#	(F/H)	(1-5)	Stem Focus	Cues	T/F	Cred. Dist.	Partial	Job- Link	Minutia		Back- ward	Q≠ K⁄A	SRO Only	U/E/S	Explanation	
91	н	2												S	S	SRO
92	н	3												S		
93	F	2							:					E	K/A match Replace should & Add procedure reference	
94	н	2												S		
95	F	3												S		
96	F	2												S		
97	F	2												S		
98	н	3				х						х		U	Distractors & K/A mismatch REPLACED	
99	F	2												Е	Replace should	
100	н	3	х											E	K/A match Wordy stem REVISED	
101	F	2												E	Replace should RO/S	SRO
102	F	2												S	Typo in K/A K/A match	
103	F	2												S		
104	F	2												S	K/A match	
105	н	3												S	Typo in K/A K/A match	
106	F	2												S		
107	F	2												S		
108	н	3												S	Typo in K/A K/A match	
109	Н	3												s		
110	F	2												S		,

Page 6 of 7

Q#	1. LOK	2. LOD	3	. Psyc	homet	ric Flaw	/s	4.	Job Con	tent FI	aws	5, C	Other	6.	7.		
Q#	(F/H)	(1-5)	Stem Focus	Cues	T/F	Cred. Dist.	Partial	Job- Link	Minutia		Back- ward	Q≠ K/A	SRO Only	U/E/S	Explanation		
111	н	3												S	RO/SRO		
112	н	2												S	K/A match		
113	н	3												Е	Identify handswitch in stem		
114	н	3												s			
115	Н	3												s			
116	F	2												s	K/A match Add procedure reference		
117	F	2	x											s	Wordy stem REVISED		
118	F	2												S			
119	F	2										х		Е	Replace should Typo in K/A K/A match		
120	F	2	x											Е	Wordy stem REVISED		
121	н	2										х		U	A2.16 K/A mismatch REPLACED		
122	F	2												S			
123	н	3												S			
124	н	3												S	K/A match		
125	F	2	х											Е	Wordy stem REVISED		
									- n Herei								

Page 7 of 7